LRBa2722/1 JK&MES:jld:pg

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 638

March 7, 2006 - Offered by Senator ROESSLER.

| L | At the | locations | indicated, | amend | the | bill | as: | follows: |
|---|--------|-----------|------------|-------|-----|------|-----|----------|
| | | | | | | | | |

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 5: delete "<u>that is allowed in a municipality</u>" and substitute "<u>as</u> defined".
- **2.** Page 3, line 6: delete "(4) (b)" and substitute "(1) (am)".
- **3.** Page 3, line 9: delete "that is established under s. 66.1113 (4) (a)".
- 4. Page 4, line 4: delete the material beginning with "(a)" and ending with "created" on line 12 and substitute "If a managed time-share project is located".
- Page 4, line 17: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with"(4)," on line 18.
- **6.** Page 4, line 19: delete "in the" and substitute "in a".
- 7. Page 4, line 20: after "project" insert ", as defined under s. 66.1113 (1) (am),".

1 **8.** Page 4, line 20: delete the material beginning with ", as" and ending with 2 "(4)" on line 21.

3 (END)